seems to increase while for the 400 meters one it looks to be constant. In particular, for the 400 meters

scenario, Table 9.2 shows that the pedestrian travel time doesn’t change for the majority of the

movements (43.8%). Even if the pedestrian time increases by 34.5% of the movements and decreases

by 21.7% (Table 9.2), Table 9.1 shows that, considering the totality of the movements, the total

pedestrian time decreases by 0.4%. This is explained by the fact that, the total pedestrian time

difference for movements where the time variation is < 0% is greater than the one for movements with

a time variation > 0%.

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

<
 -5

0

-4
0

 /
 -4

9

-3
0

 /
 -3

9

-2
0

 /
 -2

9

-1
0

 /
 -1

9

-5
 /

 -9 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4

5
 /

 1
0

1
0

 /
 1

9

2
0

 /
 2

9

3
0

 /
 3

9

4
0

 /
 4

9

>
 5

0

N
. m

o
ve

m
e

n
ts

%

ΔPedestrian Time

400m scenario

500m scenario

600m scenario

Figure 9.2 Pedestrian time – distribution of travel time variation (in %) – 400-500-600m scenario.

Figure 9.3 shows the distribution of the transportation time variation and from this it is possible to

observe that, for all scenarios, the time spent on the service generally decreases for the majority of the

movements. In particular, for the 400 meters scenario, the modal value is within class -1 (> -2% - <

0%) while for the other two scenarios it belongs to class -5/-9 (> - 10% - < = -5%).

55

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

<
 -5

0

-4
0

 /
 -4

9

-3
0

 /
 -3

9

-2
0

 /
 -2

9

-1
0

 /
 -1

9

-5
 /

 -9 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4

5
 /

 1
0

1
0

 /
 1

9

2
0

 /
 2

9

3
0

 /
 3

9

4
0

 /
 4

9

>
 5

0

N
. m

o
ve

m
e

n
ts

%

ΔTransportation Time

400m scenario

500m scenario

600m scenario

Figure 9.3 Transportation time – distribution of travel time variation (in %) – 400-500-600m

scenario.

Studying the model scenarios considering PTALs model gives the possibility to evaluate the potential

impact of the model on the urban accessibility.

The figures below (Figure 9.10-9.16) show the accessibility map for each of the proposed scenario and

show where the accessibility increased, decreased or stayed constant.

Figure 9.4 Accessibility map – present condition.

56

Figure 9.5 Difference between the accessibility levels: 400 m scenario -  present condition.

From Figure 9.5 it is possible to observe when the accessibility level changed. The accessibility level